1
TC1240
Positive Doubling Charge Pump with
Shutdown in SOT Package
TC1240-1   7/7/00
Positive Doubling Charge Pump with Shutdown
in SOT Package
GENERAL DESCRIPTION

6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
� & � represent part number code + temperature range
      (two-digit code)
TC1240 Code
1240ECH DN
Ex: 1240ECH =
� represents year and 2-month code
� represents lot ID number
MARKING
6-Pin SOT-23A
3
Switching Frequency vs. Temperature
0
20
40
60
80
100
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125
TEMPERATURE (°C)
V IN = 2.8V
V IN = 4.0V
S
W
IT
C
H
IN
G
 F
R
E
Q
U
E
N
C
Y
 (
K
H
z)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Cont.)
D    N
9
TC1240
Positive Doubling Charge Pump with
Shutdown in SOT Package
TC1240-1   7/7/00
Sales Offices
TelCom Semiconductor, Inc.
1300 Terra Bella Avenue
P.O. Box 7267
Mountain View, CA 94039-7267
TEL: 650-968-9241
FAX: 650-967-1590
E-Mail: liter@telcom-semi.com
TelCom Semiconductor, GmbH
Lochhamer Strasse 13
D-82152 Martinsried
Germany
TEL: (011) 49 89 895 6500
FAX: (011) 49 89 895 6502 2
TelCom Semiconductor H.K. Ltd.
10 Sam Chuk Street, Ground Floor
San Po Kong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
TEL: (011) 852-2350-7380
FAX: (011) 852-2354-9957
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74)